Event

Bareback

Steer Wrestling

Breakaway

Open Tie Down

Incentive Tie Down

Kingsmen Andy Devine Days

GCPRA RODEO

SEPT. 27TH & 28TH, 2024

Place Name

1 Evan Betony
2 Brazos Winters
3 Tolman Moore

1 Cody Cabral
2 Trey Nahrgang
3 McLane Arballo

1 Kenzie Kelton
2 & 3 Tarah Reed
2 & 3 Kadin Jodie
4 Taylor Overson
5 Heather Hoff Wright
6 Kylie Millican

1 Cutter Parsons
2 & 3 (1) Jeff Frizzell
2 & 3 Tristan Mahoney
4 Cody Shurtz
5 Homer Sanders
6 Andrew Martin

1 (1) Jeff Frizzell
2 (1) Shane Guin
3 (1) Kash Jepson
4 &5 (1) Pat Bain
4 & 5 (I) Shane Guin
6 (I) Joe Grant

Time

4.5
6.0
14.4

1.7
25
2.5
2.7
3.0
34

8.3
10.2
10.2
10.5
10.6
11.2

10.2
12.3
13.1
14.5
14.5
16.4

Score

Amount

Ground

79
71
70

$608
$483
$358

$657
$522
$386

$873
$648
$648
$422
$271
$151

$790
$586
$586
$382
$245
$136

$647
$536
$424
$257
$257
$112

$113
113
113

122
122
122



Open Team Roping - Header

Open Team Roping - Heeler

Inc. Team Roping - Header

Inc. Team Roping - Heeler

Saddle Bronc

Open Barrel Racing

Inc. Barrel Racing

1 Trey Blackmore
2 (1) Jhett Hale
3 &4 (I) Cole Hubbell
3 & 4 (l) Steve Sherwood
5 (I) Owen Lepper
6 (l) Dusty Beene

~— ~— ~— ~—

1 Whip Peterson
2 Tristan Mahoney
3 & 4 Cade Hubbell
3 & 4 Ron McDaniel
5 Ryan Batdorf
6 Clay Lyman

1
2&3 (I
2&3 (I
4
5 (I
6 (I

Jhett Hale

Cole Hubbell
Steve Sherwood
Owen Lepper
Dusty Beene
Alex Velazquez

~— O~ ~— ' ~— ~—

1 Tristan Mahoney
2 & 3 Cade Hubbell
2 & 3 Ron McDaniel

4 Ryan Batdorf

5 Clay Lyman

6 Cade Hubbell

1 Jalen Joaquin
2 & 3 QOistin Charleston
2 & 3 Creighton Curley

1 Kristin Brashears
2 Tara Seaton
3 Jackie Crane
4 & 5 Madilyn Todd
4 & 5 Bailey Girvin
6 Erin Jones

1 Kelly Robertson
2 Wendy Platts

6.1
6.7
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.5

6.1
6.7
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.5

6.7
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.8

6.7
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.8

17.42
17.70
17.83
17.91
17.91
18.02

18.12
18.13

77
70
70

$1,276
$1,056
$726
$726
$396
$220

$1,276
$1,056
$726
$726
$396
$220

$779
$578
$578
$376
$242
$134

$779
$578
$578
$376
$242
$134

$559
$387
$387

$978
$810
$641
$388
$388
$169

$613
$487

$104
$104
$104



3 Hope Delaware 18.17 $361
4 Jolee Jordan 18.18 $234
5 Patrice Yazzie 18.21 $108

Bull Riding NO QUALIFIED RIDES



